74LVC07A
Document number: DS35260 Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 10
September 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
74LVC07A
HEX BUFFERS WITH OPEN DRAIN OUTPUTS

© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
74LVC07A
Ordering Information
74 LVC 07 XXX -13
Function Package PackingLogic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
LVC : 1.65 to 5.5V
   Family
S14 : SO-14 -13:Tape&Reel
T14 : TSSOP-14
Revision
A
07
With Open Drain
: Hex Buffers
Outputs
Orderable Part Number
Package
Code
Package
(Note 7)
Packing
Quantity Carrier Part Number Suffix
74LVC07AS14-13 S14 SO-14  2,500 13” Tape & Reel -13
74LVC07AT14-13 T14 TSSOP-14 2,500 13” Tape & Reel -13
Note: 7. The taping orientation and tape details can be found at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf
Marking Information
(1) SO-14, TSSOP-14
( Top View )
1
8
YY WW X X
Logo
14
Part Number
G : Green
7
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
X : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
( Top View )
1
8
74LVC07A
YY WW X X
Logo
14
Part Number
G : Green
7
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
X : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
Part Number Package
74LVC07AS14 SO-14
74LVC07AT14 TSSOP-14
74LVC07A
Document number: DS35260 Rev. 5 - 2
8 of 10
September 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
74LVC07A
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SO-14
E H
AA2
e